
Shoup Park 0.1 0.0 10 0 Start!
R University Ave 0.6 0.1 30 10
R El Monte Rd 1.6 0.7 100 40 Cross under I-280 and ride past Foothill College.
L Moody Rd 2.8 2.3 640 140 Last half mile is steep  uphill.
R Page Mill Rd 0.6 5.1 0 780 Steep  downhill.
R Altamont Rd 0.5 5.7 0 780 Continue down through Los Altos Hills.
L Black Mountain Rd 0.5 6.2 0 780
L Natoma Rd 0.6 6.7 0 780
L Elena Rd 0.6 7.3 0 780
L Purissima Rd 0.5 7.9 0 780
L Arastradero Rd 0.7 8.4 130 780
L Page Mill Rd 0.2 9.1 10 910 1-block zig.
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 9.3 230 920 Regroup, restroom, water at Arastradero OSP.
L Alpine Rd 0.1 11.3 0 1,150
R Golden Oak Dr 1.6 11.4 410 1,150 Steep  uphill; then steep  downhill.
R Alpine Rd 4.2 13.0 700 1,560 Regroup at bottom of Joaquin Rd.
L Joaquin Rd 0.4 17.2 270 2,260 Steep  uphill.  Regroup at top.
R Old Spanish Tr 0.5 17.6 40 2,530
L Vista Verde Way 0.2 18.1 0 2,570 Residential area—descend carefully!
R Ramona Rd 0.7 18.3 10 2,570
R Los Trancos Rd 2.0 19.0 10 2,580 Speed limit: 35 mph.
L Alpine Rd 0.5 21.0 110 2,590
R Portola Rd 1.1 21.5 10 2,700 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed.
R Westridge Dr 2.2 22.6 300 2,710
R Cervantes Rd 1.5 24.8 90 3,010 The 2nd intersection with Cervantes, not the 1st.
L Westridge Dr 0.5 26.3 50 3,100
R Portola Rd 2.2 26.8 10 3,150
L Portola Rd 0.2 29.0 0 3,160 Do not continue straight onto Sand Hill Rd.
L Portola Rd 0.6 29.2 90 3,160 Bear left.  Don't go right onto Mountain Home Rd.
R Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 1.1 29.8 70 3,250
L Tripp Rd 0.8 30.9 0 3,320 Regroup, water at Woodside Store historic site.
L Kings Mountain Rd 0.1 31.7 20 3,320
R Greer Rd 0.5 31.8 30 3,340
L Huddart Park Service Rd 1.1 32.3 450 3,370 Restroom, water in Huddart Park if needed.
L Kings Mountain Rd 1.8 33.4 0 3,820
L Manuella Av 0.4 35.2 30 3,820
L Albion Av 0.5 35.6 30 3,850
R Olive Hill Ln 0.4 36.1 10 3,880
L Cañada Rd 0.6 36.5 40 3,890
R Godetia Dr 0.5 37.1 150 3,930
L Jefferson Av 0.4 37.6 0 4,080
R Cañada Rd 1.7 38.0 50 4,080
R Edgewood Rd 1.7 39.7 120 4,130
R Cordilleros Rd 0.0 41.4 0 4,250 For just one short block.
R Lakeview Way 2.3 41.4 410 4,250 Follow signs through many twists and turns.
R Jefferson Av 1.5 43.7 150 4,660
L Cañada Rd 1.7 45.2 0 4,810
L Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 0.2 46.9 30 4,810 Regroup, water at Roberts Store.
R Whiskey Hill Rd 1.4 47.1 30 4,840
L Sand Hill Rd 3.0 48.5 160 4,870
R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 51.5 0 5,030 A.k.a. Alameda De Las Pulgas.
L Junipero Serra Blvd 5.4 51.6 170 5,030 Becomes Foothill Expwy.
R Main St 0.0 57.0 0 5,200
L University Ave 0.1 57.0 10 5,200
R Shoup Park 0.1 57.1 0 5,210 Done!
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